Loft Pos
1.

© © N o U ok W D

N NN NN DD DD DD A a a aa aa ma ma a
© ® N o U R WN 2O L ® N LA ®DN 2O

1 of2

Champion Loft
Report

GREATER TAMPA BAY RP COMBINE
2026 OB

Release: All | Dist: All | Section: Any
Distance Factor Races

February 2nd 2026, 9:16 pm

Loft Total Points
HECTOR DIAZ TOLEDO (HECTOR LOFT) 5346
ALBERTO PEREZ (Travieso Loft) 4266
FRANK GONZALEZ (COMANDO LOFT) 3711
RENE VITA CARRASCO (VITA LOFT) 3511
HECTOR BORROTO (HECTOR LOFT 2025) 3147
ENRIQUE RODRIGUEZ (AZAN LOFT) 2955
JORGE RODRIGUEZ (RODRIGUEZ FAMILY LOF) 2557
CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH RODRIGUEZ (POWER OF FAITH) 2328
LUIS LIMA (LIMA-LOFT) 2293
RANDYS SANSO (SANSO LOFT) 1958
YOSBEL CORRAL (YOSBEL Y LAURA LOFT) 1788
ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (LOS PRIMOS LOFT) 1723
JORGE ALONSO (JORGE WILLIAM LOFT) 1616
TONY GOGONIS (K&T GOGONIS) 1599
CHARLIE ALFONSO (CUBUSA LOFT) 1574
YOISEL ANDINO (ANDINO LOFT) 1485
RAYNEL CASTILLO (Ray Loft) 1478
STEVE FERREIRA (Ferriera) 1473
YANIEL MOREJON (MOREJON LOFT) 1464
REINIER ALAVAREZ (JUNCO SUR LOFT) 1427
TOM PANTLEY (TOM_PANTLEY) 1276
JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN POINTS ) 1224
ANDY LARENTZAKIS (BIG ANDYS LOFT) 1177
BLAS JESUS ENJAMIO (ENJAMIO FAMILY LOFT) 1159
EDDIE LINFERNAL (FUTURE FORCE) 1132
YASIEL CALZADA (BRAVO PUPO LOFT) 1106
JORGE PEREZ (BLESSED SOLUTION LOF) 1100
NOLBYS SUAREZ DIAZ (NOEL LOFT) 1044
JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN BROS) 1024

2/2/2026, 9:16 PM



30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

2 of 2

ERIO ALVAREZ (ERIO ALVAREZ)

EDEL VALDES (EDEL VALDES)

ALBARITO ALVARO RUIZ (ALVARO LOFT)
TITO ESTRADA (TITO)

STANLEY POMICHOWSKI (STANLEY LOFT)
LUIS RODRIGUEZ (Konina Angeles)
OSVALDO REYES (REYES LOFT)

ROBERT FREY (FREY BROTHERS)
CARLOS RIVERA (Hipolito_Vietes$! loft)
ALEXIS GARCIA (LOS GUERREROS LOF)
JOSE L. PEREZ (PEREZ LOFT)

JULIO QUESADA (QUESADA FAMILY LOFT)
HILARIO MORALES (EL GALLO HM LOFT)
SERGIO QUESADA (SS DELGADO LOFT)
YARIEL SANCHEZ (BIG A FAMILY LOFT)
ISBEL PARRA (Parra Loft)

MANUEL MARIN (F47 LOFT)

YOSMAY CUELLAR (DUQUE LOFT)
JAVIER REYES (Cuban Missile Loft)
DANIEL GOMEZ (Gomez Family Loft)
YOANDY DIAZ (PINGUINO LOFT)
DENNIS GAYLORD (D GAYLORD)
VICTOR FERNANDEZ (Victor Loft)
YUNIOR AGUILAR (SUGAR LOFT)

BILL DUPKE (BILL DUPKE)

ARIEL PERULENA (Los pericones loft)
OSLY PIS PEREZ (OSLY LOFT)

CURT TEMPLETON (Blue Lake Loft)
EFRAIM FRED ROBLES (RICAN LOFT)
RASARATNAM RAVI (RAVI LOFT)

JOSE PENA (CAMAGUEY LOFT)
JERONIMO MESA (JERONIMO LOFT)
FRANK WATKINS (Watkins loft)

DAMIAN GUERERO PORRO (LOS ORISHAS LOFT)

1003
989
960
901
872
816
805
785
778
774
591
590
590
536
509
451
400
366
344
311
309
301
270
254
237
197
184
168
128
109
91
75
63
14

2/2/2026, 9:16 PM



