

# Champion Loft Report

GREATER TAMPA BAY RP COMBINE  
2026 OB

Release: All | Dist: All | Section: Any  
Distance Factor Races

February 2nd 2026, 9:16 pm

Loft Pos	Loft	Total Points
1.	HECTOR DIAZ TOLEDO (HECTOR LOFT)	5346
2.	ALBERTO PEREZ (Travieso Loft)	4266
3.	FRANK GONZALEZ (COMANDO LOFT)	3711
4.	RENE VITA CARRASCO (VITA LOFT)	3511
5.	HECTOR BORROTO (HECTOR LOFT 2025)	3147
6.	ENRIQUE RODRIGUEZ (AZAN LOFT)	2955
7.	JORGE RODRIGUEZ (RODRIGUEZ FAMILY LOF)	2557
8.	CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH RODRIGUEZ (POWER OF FAITH)	2328
9.	LUIS LIMA (LIMA-LOFT)	2293
10.	RANDYS SANZO (SANZO LOFT)	1958
11.	YOSBEL CORRAL (YOSBEL Y LAURA LOFT)	1788
12.	ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (LOS PRIMOS LOFT)	1723
13.	JORGE ALONSO (JORGE WILLIAM LOFT)	1616
14.	TONY GOGONIS (K&T GOGONIS)	1599
15.	CHARLIE ALFONSO (CUBUSA LOFT)	1574
16.	YOISEL ANDINO (ANDINO LOFT)	1485
17.	RAYNEL CASTILLO (Ray Loft)	1478
18.	STEVE FERREIRA (Ferriera)	1473
19.	YANIEL MOREJON (MOREJON LOFT)	1464
20.	REINIER ALAVAREZ (JUNCO SUR LOFT)	1427
21.	TOM PANTLEY (TOM_PANTLEY)	1276
22.	JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN POINTS )	1224
23.	ANDY LARENTZAKIS (BIG ANDYS LOFT)	1177
24.	BLAS JESUS ENJAMIO (ENJAMIO FAMILY LOFT)	1159
25.	EDDIE LINFERNAL (FUTURE FORCE)	1132
26.	YASIEL CALZADA (BRAVO PUPO LOFT)	1106
27.	JORGE PEREZ (BLESSED SOLUTION LOF)	1100
28.	NOLBYS SUAREZ DIAZ (NOEL LOFT)	1044
29.	JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN BROS)	1024

30.	ERIO ALVAREZ (ERIO ALVAREZ)	1003
31.	EDEL VALDES (EDEL VALDES)	989
32.	ALBARITO ALVARO RUIZ (ALVARO LOFT)	960
33.	TITO ESTRADA (TITO)	901
34.	STANLEY POMICHOWSKI (STANLEY LOFT)	872
35.	LUIS RODRIGUEZ (Konina Angeles)	816
36.	OSVALDO REYES (REYES LOFT)	805
37.	ROBERT FREY (FREY BROTHERS)	785
38.	CARLOS RIVERA (Hipolito_Vietes\$! loft)	778
39.	ALEXIS GARCIA (LOS GUERREROS LOF)	774
40.	JOSE L. PEREZ (PEREZ LOFT)	591
41.	JULIO QUESADA (QUESADA FAMILY LOFT)	590
42.	HILARIO MORALES (EL GALLO HM LOFT)	590
43.	SERGIO QUESADA (SS DELGADO LOFT)	536
44.	YARIEL SANCHEZ (BIG A FAMILY LOFT)	509
45.	ISBEL PARRA (Parra Loft)	451
46.	MANUEL MARIN (F47 LOFT)	400
47.	YOSMAY CUELLAR (DUQUE LOFT)	366
48.	JAVIER REYES (Cuban Missile Loft)	344
49.	DANIEL GOMEZ (Gomez Family Loft)	311
50.	YOANDY DIAZ (PINGUINO LOFT)	309
51.	DENNIS GAYLORD (D GAYLORD)	301
52.	VICTOR FERNANDEZ (Victor Loft)	270
53.	YUNIOR AGUILAR (SUGAR LOFT)	254
54.	BILL DUPKE (BILL DUPKE)	237
55.	ARIEL PERULENA (Los pericones loft)	197
56.	OSLY PIS PEREZ (OSLY LOFT)	184
57.	CURT TEMPLETON (Blue Lake Loft)	168
58.	EFRAIM FRED ROBLES (RICAN LOFT)	128
59.	RASARATNAM RAVI (RAVI LOFT)	109
60.	JOSE PEÑA (CAMAGUEY LOFT)	91
61.	JERONIMO MESA (JERONIMO LOFT)	75
62.	FRANK WATKINS (Watkins loft)	63
63.	DAMIAN GUERERO PORRO (LOS ORISHAS LOFT)	14